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JEFFERY DAVID FREDRICKSON
9576 STATE ROUTE 46
WESTERNVILLE NY  13486-2122

Account Information & Customer Service
1-(877) 968-7962

P.O. Box 7889 The Woodlands, TX 77387

Visit Us Online at www.woodforest.com

Like Us On Follow Us on

20101275892

Summary of Accounts

ACCOUNT TYPE AND NUMBER BALANCE 
FORWARD

TOTAL 
DEBITS

TOTAL  
CREDITS

CLOSING
BALANCE

Woodforest Checking 8045088567 387.07 2,007.33 1,660.83 40.57

Woodforest Checking 8045088567

Transactions 
Date Credits Debits Balance Description

08-10 1.00 386.07 POS DB TOPS MARKETS #598 261 BOONVILLE NY 000000000301139
08-10 4.86 381.21 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 46 ROME NY 000000000224247
08-10 5.49 375.72 POS DB TOPS MARKETS #598 261 BOONVILLE NY 000000000203553
08-11 2.68 373.04 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000177493
08-11 4.28 368.76 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000147847
08-11 5.09 363.67 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000137584
08-11 6.03 357.64 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000237012
08-12 1.09 356.55 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000184687
08-12 1.78 354.77 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000247366
08-12 4.20 350.57 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000154751
08-13 1.00 349.57 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000145963
08-13 1.09 348.48 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000145101
08-13 2.00 346.48 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000153718
08-13 2.20 344.28 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000187948
08-13 8.85 335.43 POS DB DUNKIN #352335 BOONVILLE NY 000000000065442
08-13 11.58 323.85 POS DB NNT BURGER KING #20182893 COBLESKILL NY 000000000240011
08-13 22.75 301.10 ATM WDL 601 MAIN ST BOONEVILLE NY STEWARTS #46-K740190

000000000229081
08-13 2.50 298.60 ATM WITHDRAWAL FEE
08-14 1.78 296.82 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000297668
08-14 2.77 294.05 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000284776
08-14 2.99 291.06 POS DB 276 BLACK RIVER FASTRAC ROME NY 000000000256666
08-14 5.44 285.62 POS DB TRACTOR SUPPLY # BOONVILLE NY 000000000231598
08-14 15.03 270.59 POS DB SUNOCO 06101257 ROME NY 000000000247000
08-15 1.44 269.15 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 420196 ROME NY 000000000225739
08-15 3.09 266.06 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000175404
08-15 3.36 262.70 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 021591 ROME NY 000000000285041
08-15 4.68 258.02 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000301461
08-15 7.36 250.66 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 14 COBLESKILL NY 000000000014791
08-15 8.99 241.67 POS DB NETFLIX.COM NETFLIX.COM CA 000000000070605
08-15 10.88 230.79 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 ROME NY 000000000100392
08-15 12.67 218.12 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 44 BOONVILLE NY 000000000039526
08-15 15.23 202.89 POS DB 467 BOONVILLE BOONVILLE NY 000000000007989
08-15 17.10 185.79 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 ROME NY 000000000100752
08-16 0.98 184.81 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000043494
08-17 0.50 184.31 POS DB PBC- UTICAE NY1316 UTICA NY 000000000162881
08-17 1.74 182.57 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 542661 ROME NY 000000000354508
08-17 2.48 180.09 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 651029 ROME NY 000000000354821
08-17 3.68 176.41 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 040305 ROME NY 000000000365873
08-17 9.99 166.42 POS DB GOOGLE *Bumble 855-836-3987 CA 000000000231393

00001326  TW200T09102010522800  8  000000000

00001326-08806-0001-0008-TW200T09102010522800-31-L

101010101010101010101010
111111111101100001000011
101010110110100100001100
101100010110000100011101
101101000110010000100000
101001010000010010001111
111100101111000000000100
101101100001001001111111
110001101001101011110110
111100101111001100110101
111110111000111010001010
111000010010111011000111
111001011001010011010110
100011000000000111011111
101000001100101011011100
101100100011011011101111
110000000011101101011010
110010001000010000111001
100000011011010111111000
101001101101110100001011
110011101111110111001000
101111111011010011101101
101011001111001110101010
111111111111111111111111

101010101010101010101010
111111111101100001000011
101010110110100100001100
101100010110000100011101
101101000110010000100000
101001010000010010001111
111100101111000000000100
101101100001001001111111
110001101001101011110110
111100101111001100110101
111110111000111010001010
111000010010111011000111
111001011001010011010110
100011000000000111011111
101000001100101011011100
101100100011011011101111
110000000011101101011010
110010001000010000111001
100000011011010111111000
101001101101110100001011
110011101111110111001000
101111111011010011101101
101011001111001110101010
111111111111111111111111



Statement Period: August 10  - September 09, 2020
Page 2 of 8

Woodforest Checking 8045088567
Transactions (continued)
Date Credits Debits Balance Description

08-18 0.50 165.92 POS DB PBC- UTICAE NY1316 UTICA NY 000000000084008
08-18 1.09 164.83 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 940622 ROME NY 000000000135804
08-18 2.68 162.15 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 752654 ROME NY 000000000176433
08-18 3.86 158.29 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 622313 ROME NY 000000000229603
08-18 8.25 150.04 POS DB HILL TOP MARKET WEST LEYDEN NY 000000000022244
08-18 43.54 106.50 POS DB THE UPS STORE #6572 ROME NY 000000000213407
08-19 80.00 186.50 ACH-ACH JEFFERY FREDRICKSON WEBULL FINANCIAL
08-19 793.98 980.48 ACH-PAYROLL FREDRICKSON, JEFFERY WAL-MART ASSOCS.
08-19 2.68 977.80 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 121687 ROME NY 000000000175221
08-19 2.81 974.99 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 512652 ROME NY 000000000141874
08-19 2.86 972.13 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 411044 ROME NY 000000000196753
08-19 4.89 967.24 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 37 ROME NY 000000000090947
08-19 20.00 947.24 POS DB SUNOCO 06101257 ROME NY 000000000078703
08-19 23.00 924.24 ATM WDL 2007 N. James St. Rome NY 000000000078555
08-19 261.50 662.74 ATM WDL 400 W DOMINICK ST ROME NY Kekis Citgo 000000000235548
08-19 2.50 660.24 ATM WITHDRAWAL FEE
08-19 2.50 657.74 ATM WITHDRAWAL FEE
08-20 1.75 655.99 POS DB USA*VEND AT AIR SERV ROME NY 000000000199272
08-20 1.78 654.21 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 422899 ROME NY 000000000137888
08-20 2.16 652.05 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 8709 ROME NY 000000000221220
08-20 3.30 648.75 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 8709 ROME NY 000000000226314
08-20 3.86 644.89 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 842791 ROME NY 000000000260224
08-20 18.59 626.30 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 8709 ROME NY 000000000149174
08-21 2.32 623.98 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 44 BOONVILLE NY 000000000239687
08-21 56.55 567.43 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 000850 ROME NY 000000000201924
08-22 1.60 565.83 POS DB USA TECH-VEN*USA*SNACK FRANKFORT NY 000000000108621
08-22 2.09 563.74 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000290870
08-22 2.68 561.06 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000306041
08-22 8.65 552.41 POS DB NYST #429 FRANKFORT NY 000000000109975
08-22 31.16 521.25 POS DB 276 BLACK RIVER FASTRAC ROME NY 000000000245173
08-23 12.81 508.44 POS DB NNT BURGER KING #78872314 BOONVILLE NY 000000000098724
08-23 31.56 476.88 POS DB DOLLAR-GE 401 POST ST BOONVILLE NY 000000000074052
08-23 202.99 273.89 ATM WDL 261 UTICA BLVD BOONVILLE NY Cardtronics CCSP 000000000099091
08-23 2.50 271.39 ATM WITHDRAWAL FEE
08-24 7.31 264.08 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 44 BOONVILLE NY 000000000021271
08-24 9.99 254.09 POS DB GOOGLE*BUMBLE G.CO HELPPAY# CA 000000000100909
08-24 14.26 239.83 POS DB NNT BURGER KING #78480275 BOONVILLE NY 000000000352377
08-24 20.30 219.53 POS DB NNT BURGER KING #78671582 BOONVILLE NY 000000000363253
08-24 30.18 189.35 POS DB DOLLAR-GE 401 POST ST BOONVILLE NY 000000000258762
08-25 4.32 185.03 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000214020
08-25 4.89 180.14 POS DB FAMILY DOLLAR # BOONVILLE NY 000000000066576
08-25 5.44 174.70 POS DB FAMILY DOLLAR # BOONVILLE NY 000000000064589
08-25 5.57 169.13 POS DB FAMILY DOLLAR # BOONVILLE NY 000000000065272
08-25 16.85 152.28 POS DB LITTLE CAESARS 1 ROME NY 000000000159885
08-25 20.03 132.25 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000156493
08-26 0.50 131.75 POS DB PBC- UTICAE NY1316 UTICA NY 000000000111507
08-26 1.38 130.37 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000196884
08-26 2.08 128.29 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000144824
08-26 2.68 125.61 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000181262
08-26 3.33 122.28 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000229071
08-26 4.59 117.69 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000240179
08-27 2.20 115.49 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000182911
08-27 2.68 112.81 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000145271
08-27 3.95 108.86 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000254113
08-28 8.50 100.36 POS DB Subway 47732 Rome NY 000000000138335
08-28 29.53 70.83 POS DB NNT BURGER KING #78361606 BOONVILLE NY 000000000215025
08-28 61.61 9.22 POS DB STRAIGHTTALK*AIRTIME 877-430-2355 FL 000000000239247
08-29 100.00 109.22 POS CR POS-MGI*JASMINE FREDRICKSO Visa Direct MNUS
08-30 11.78 97.44 POS DB NNT BURGER KING #78131210 BOONVILLE NY 000000000108668
08-31 1.00 96.44 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000366825
08-31 4.35 92.09 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 44 BOONVILLE NY 000000000163678
08-31 9.99 82.10 POS DB GOOGLE*BUMBLE G.CO HELPPAY# CA 000000000098860
08-31 14.65 67.45 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 44 BOONVILLE NY 000000000260358
08-31 24.41 43.04 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 44 BOONVILLE NY 000000000163594
08-31 42.75 0.29 ATM WDL 434 POST ST BOONVILLE NY STEWARTS #44-K813722

000000000259711
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Woodforest Checking 8045088567
Transactions (continued)
Date Credits Debits Balance Description

08-31 2.50 -2.21 ATM WITHDRAWAL FEE
09-02 572.24 570.03 ACH-PAYROLL FREDRICKSON, JEFFERY WAL-MART ASSOCS.
09-02 100.00 470.03 ATM WDL 5815 Rome Taberg Rd. Rome NY Woodforest National Bank

000000000271669
09-03 2.20 467.83 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000288830
09-03 2.57 465.26 POS DB WAL Wal-Mart Super 021991 ROME NY 000000000302479
09-03 2.86 462.40 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000144733
09-03 3.00 459.40 POS DB SUNOCO 06101257 ROME NY 000000000223605
09-03 4.83 454.57 POS DB SUNOCO 06101257 ROME NY 000000000222036
09-03 5.44 449.13 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 8709 ROME NY 000000000119531
09-04 1.00 448.13 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000247146
09-04 1.38 446.75 POS DB WM SUPERCENTER # ROME NY 000000000310180
09-04 2.93 443.82 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 8709 ROME NY 000000000122502
09-04 2.98 440.84 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000200858
09-04 3.68 437.16 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000333306
09-04 4.99 432.17 POS DB GOOGLE*MEETME G.CO HELPPAY# CA 000000000045501
09-04 18.91 413.26 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 8709 ROME NY 000000000275764
09-05 4.29 408.97 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000243951
09-05 13.60 395.37 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 37 ROME NY 000000000048361
09-05 120.00 275.37 ATM WDL 5815 Rome Taberg Rd. Rome NY Woodforest National Bank

000000000309399
09-05 240.00 35.37 ATM WDL 5815 Rome Taberg Rd. Rome NY Woodforest National Bank

000000000326683
09-06 5.66 29.71 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000047767
09-06 7.43 22.28 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 8709 ROME NY 000000000011260
09-07 0.01 22.29 POS CR POS-Earnin-Activehours Palo Alto CAUS
09-07 75.00 97.29 POS CR POS-Possible Finance Dallas TXUS
09-07 5.44 91.85 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 ROME NY 000000000183600
09-07 6.73 85.12 POS DB CIRCLE K # 07605 ROME NY 000000000231455
09-07 9.99 75.13 POS DB GOOGLE *Bumble 855-836-3987 CA 000000000106794
09-08 3.82 71.31 POS DB WAL-MART #2234 ROME NY 000000000108449
09-08 60.00 11.31 ATM WDL 5815 Rome Taberg Rd. Rome NY Woodforest National Bank

000000000104815
09-09 39.60 50.91 POS CR POS-VENMO*Fredrickson Jeff New York CityNYUS
09-09 10.34 40.57 POS DB STEWARTS SHOP 37 ROME NY 000000000018935

Total for
This Statement

  Total for
This Year

Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $96.00

Total Insufficient Items Fees $0.00 $0.00

Account Summary

Average Balance $232.82
Average Collected Balance $232.82
Minimum Balance on 08/31/2020 -$2.21

Average Collected Balance for APY $232.96
Number of Days in Cycle 31

Daily Closing Balance Summary

Date Balance

08-10 375.72
08-11 357.64
08-12 350.57
08-13 298.60
08-14 270.59
08-15 185.79
08-16 184.81
08-17 166.42
08-18 106.50
08-19 657.74

Date Balance

08-20 626.30
08-21 567.43
08-22 521.25
08-23 271.39
08-24 189.35
08-25 132.25
08-26 117.69
08-27 108.86
08-28 9.22
08-29 109.22

Date Balance

08-30 97.44
08-31 -2.21
09-02 470.03
09-03 449.13
09-04 413.26
09-05 35.37
09-06 22.28
09-07 75.13
09-08 11.31
09-09 40.57
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In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Electronic Transfers
For Consumer Accounts Only

Telephone us at 877-968-7962 or write us at the address on the front of this
statement as soon as possible, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if
you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must
hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on
which the error or problem appeared.

• Tell us your name and account number.
• Describe the error transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as

you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more information.
• Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take
more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you
think is in error, so that you have use of the money during the time it takes us to
complete our investigation.

Billing Rights Summary
In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Revolving Credit

If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at Woodforest National
Bank, ATTN: Loan Dept., PO Box 7889, The Woodlands, TX  77387-7889.  In your
letter, give us the following information:

• Account information: Your name and account number
• Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error.
• Description of the problem: If you think there is an error on your bill,

describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement.  You
must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are
not required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount
in question.  While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the
following are true:

• We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as
delinquent on that amount.

• The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may
continue to charge you interest on that amount.  But, if we determine that
we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or
any interest or other fees related to that amount.

• While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible
for the remainder of your balance.

• We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Statement

Please examine this statement upon receipt and report any differences in writing to
the bank. If no differences are reported in writing within 30 days, the account will be
considered correct.

Please notify us in writing of your change of address.

ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

THIS IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU BALANCE YOUR STATEMENT.

$ __________
YOUR BALANCE AS

SHOWN ON THIS STATEMENT

$ __________
ADD (+) DEPOSITS NOT

SHOWN ON THIS STMT (IF ANY)

$ __________
TOTAL

$ __________
SUBTRACT (-) CHECKS
OUTSTANDING (IF ANY)

$ __________

BALANCE

CHECKS OUTSTANDING

NO. AMOUNT

TOTAL $

$ __________
CHECKBOOK BALANCE

   (AT STATEMENT DATE)

$ __________
SUBTRACT (-)

   ACTIVITY CHARGE (IF ANY)

$ __________
SUB-TOTAL

$ __________
SUBTRACT (-)
OTHER CHARGES (IF ANY)

$ __________

BALANCE

�SHOULD AGREE WITH YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE �
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